ivision of Corp	3 0 000 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H13000264886 3)))
ę.,	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : EMFIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY
RECEIVED	Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696 This business entity to be used for future address for this business entity to be used for future Fathnual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**
all sales and	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. TURK Builders, LLC Certificate of Status Certified Copy 1 Certified Copy 1
Anot un	Man Page Count 04 68251 Estimated Charge \$155.00 reform
· E	lectronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help
https://efile.sunb 50/10 3954	iz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe 12/3/2013 15/10/2013 25:26 302633666 EWb1KE COKb

•

50/10 39∀d

100U-01/-0381



12/4/2013 8:19:23 AM .PAGE

1/001

Fax Server

December 4, 2013

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE

SUBJECT: TURK COMPANY LLC REF: W13000066130

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity $\langle -2 \rangle$

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers FAX Aud. #: H13000264886 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 413A00027573 Registration/Qualification Section

RECEIVED 3 DEC 11 PM 3: 11 SECRATING SIME

PAGE 02/05

P.O BOX 6327-Tallahassee, Flonda 32314

EMPIRE CORP

DEC

ယ

22

വ ക്

H13000264886

 (\mathcal{Y})

This Instrument Prepared By:

JOHN P. MAAS, ESQUIRE 44 NE 16th Street Homestead, Florida 33030 305-247-7132 Florida Bar No. 435910

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

TURK BUILDERS, LLC

ARTICLE I;

The name of this limited liability company shall be: TURK BUILDERS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

ARTICLE II:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company shall be as follows:

MAILING ADDRESS: 26805 S.W. 155 Avenue Homestead, FL 33032 PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 26805 S.W. 155 Avenue Homestead, FL 33032

ARTICLE III:

The name of the registered agent for TURK BUILDERS, LLC, is as follows:

THOMAS PEEBLES 26805 S.W. 155 Avenue Homestead, FL 33032

ARTICLE IV:

This limited liability company shall be a member-managed company and shall be managed by one member manager.

Page 1 of 3 Pages

99:22 8:02/01/21

2013 DEC

77

လွ

ഗ

PAGE 03/05

EMPIRE CORP

3026333628

ARTICLE V:

The initial member of TURK BUILDERS, LLC, shall be:

THOMAS PEEBLES, as to a 100% interest 26805 S.W. 155 Avenue Homestead, FL 33032

ARTICLE VI:

The initial managing member shall be:

THOMAS PEEBLES (MGRM) 26805 S.W. 155 Avenue Homestead, FL 33032

DATED this $\underline{\mathcal{P}}$ day of \underline{Dzc} 2013.

THOMAS PEEBL/ES, Managing Member

2013 DEC

μ

738 74

പ ക **"** ;

۳. ·

4130002648

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE OF TURK BUILDERS, LLC

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPERTY AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

DATED this $\underline{9}$ day of $\underline{122}$ 2013.

THOMAS PEEBLES Registered Agent 26805 S.W. 155 Avenue Homestead, FL 33032

M: 2013/CORP & LLC WORK/S268-13 TURK BUILDERS, LLC/ARTICLES OF OROANIZATION LLC-11-26-13-csb.dog

Page 3 of 3 Pages

99:22 £102/01/21

3026333668

çç

PAGE 05/05